Wade Morden 2154 East 1340 South Heber City, UT 84032 Fee: \$40.00 Check Filed By: PEGGY FOY SULSER, Recorder WASATCH COUNTY CORPORATION For: MORDEN WADE

Telephone: (801) 915-8542 wademorden@gmail.com

IN THE WASATCH COUNTY JUSTICE COURT

WASATCH COUNTY, STATE OF UTAH

Wade Morden,

Plaintiff,

v.

INNOVATIVE DEVELOPMENTS GROUP,

Defendant.

JUDGMENT INFORMATION STATEMENT

Case No. 198400011 SC

Judge Brook Sessions

The plaintiff in the above-captioned action, as judgment creditor, provides the following information in compliance with Section 78B-5-201.

- 1. The correct name of the judgment debtor is INNOVATIVE DEVELOPMENTS GROUP, LLC.
- 2. The correct last known addresses of the judgment debtor are 183 Dry Canyon Drive, Lindon, UT 84042; and % Eduard Vozar, Registered Agent, 183 Dry Canyon Drive, Lindon, UT 84042.
 - 3. The address at which the judgment debtor received service of process is%

Eduard Vozar, Registered Agent, 183 Dry Canyon Drive, Lindon, UT 84042.

- 4. The judgment debtor is a Utah limited liability company.
- 5. The name of the judgment creditor is Innovative Developments Group, LLC.
- 6. The address of the judgment creditor is 183 Dry Canyon Drive, Lindon, UT 84042.
 - 7. The amount of the judgment is \$2,110, plus interest.
 - 8. The judgment was entered on May 14, 2019.
 - 9. The judgment has not been stayed.
- 10. The judgment creditor has reviewed his own records, the records of his attorney, and the records of the court in which the judgment was entered. Any information required by Section 78B-5-201 but not provided in this statement is unknown and unavailable.

By:

DATED this 16th day of May, 2019.

Wade Morden

Wade Morden

2	Notary Public					
STATE OF UTAH: Wasalch COUNTY OF: I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT. S/15/19	NOTARY PUBLIC MARK LARSEN 701913 COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 21, 2022 STATE OF UTAH					

Subscribed and sworn to before me by Wade Morden this 16th day of May, 2019.

: ss

DATE

County of Wasatch

State of Utah

The Order of the Court is stated below:

Dated: May 14, 2019

04:24:30 PM

/s/ BROOK SESSIONS Justice Court Judge

Ent 463665 Bk 1252 Pg 0668

WASATCH COUNTY JUSTICE COURT WASATCH COUNTY, STATE OF UTAH

WADE MORDEN,

: MINUTES

Plaintiff,

: SMALL CLAIMS HEARING

vs.

: Case No: 198400011 SC

INNOVATIVE DEVELOPMENTS GROUP,

: Judge:

BROOK SESSIONS

Defendant.

: Date:

May 14, 2019

Clerk:

rachellm

PRESENT

Plaintiff(s): WADE MORDEN Defendant(s): EDUARD VOZAR

INNOVATIVE DEVELOPMENTS GROUP

Audio

HEARING

TIME: 3:38 PM

Wade Morden and Eduard Vozar are placed under oath.

Plaintiff addresses the court and presents his claim along with photo's and text message documentation. Defendant is allowed to rebuttal. Marsha and Bud Raymond, joint property owners with Innovative Designs are present and address fencing question. The Judge finds in favor of the Plaintiff against Innovative Developments Group only, excluding Eduard Vozar in the amount of \$2,000 with fees of \$110 for a total judgment of \$2,110.

End Of Order - Signature at the Top of the First Page

The Order of the Court is stated below:

Dated: May 14, 2019 04:24:07 PM

d below: /s/ BROOK SESSIONS Justice Court Judge

Ent 463665 Bk 1252 Pg 0669

WASATCH COUNTY JUSTICE COURT WASATCH COUNTY, STATE OF UTAH

:
: SMALL CLAIMS JUDGMENT
:
: Case No: 198400011
: Judge: SESSIONS
: Date: May 14, 2019
ercent interest as allowed by section 15-1-4 UCA
the First Page
FICATION
was sent to the following people for case e specified.
83 S DRY CANYON DR LINDON UT 84042
RACHELLE MARITERAGI

Justice Court Clerk

Case No:	198400011	Date:	May 14,	2019			

CERTIFICATE OF NOTIFICATION

I certify that a copy of the attached document was sent to the following people for case 198400011 by the method and on the date specified.

MAIL: INNOVATIVE DEVELOPMENTS GROUP 183 S DRY CANYON DR LINDON, UT 84042

BY HAND: WADE MORDEN

	05/14/2019	/s/	RACHELLE	MARITERAGI
Date:				

Justice Court Clerk